Robin K. Kania
Roosoffice@gmail.com
(602) 448-1151

Professional Experience

Federal Railroad Administration
Program Analyst GS-0343-13 (April 2022 — Present)
Remote

US Army Corps of Engineers
Chief, Business Management Office (Administrative Officer) GS-0341-11 (November 2016 — Present)
Lower Granite Lock and Dam 885 Almota Ferry Rd. Pomeroy, WA 9347-9632

Robin's Office Outreach Service
Business Management Consultant (April 2006 — November 2016)
2003 N. McAllister Ave. Tempe, AZ 85281 United States

Infinite Power Center
Mind Body Wellness Practitioner / Personal- Business Coach (September 2009 — February 2016)
4236 N. Brown Ave. Scottsdale, AZ 85251 United States

Premier Contractors
Office Manager/ Project Manager (June 2005 — April 2006).
Phoenix AZ 85004 United States

Shapes Total Fitness
General Manager (February 2003 —June 2005)
3236 Lithia Pinecrest Rd. Valrico, FL 33596

American Engineering Services, Inc.
Human Resource / Administration Coordinator (November 2001 — February 2003)
*No longer based within the United States

March of Dimes
Office Manager for the State of Florida (January 1999 — November 2001)
405 N. Reo Street Suite 160 Tampa, FL. 33609 United States

Florida Air National Guard (January 1998 — October 2000) United States Air Force (January 1994 — January 1998)
E-4 - Communication Specialist

E-4 - Supply Chain Logistics Management

MacDill Air Force Base Tampa Florida

Education

Arizona State University — W.P. Carey School of Business (May 2016)
Master's Degree GPA: 3.42 of a maximum 4.0 C Major: Business Management

Arizona State University — College of Health Solutions (May 2015)
Bachelor's Degree GPA: 3.47 of a maximum 4.0 Major: Nutrition Communication
Honors: Cum Laude
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Roosoffice@gmail.com
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References:

Angela Duncan — Federal Railroad Administration — Business Operations and Strategy
Chief —(771) 233-4205 - angela.duncan@dot.gov

Vince Dickens (Retired) — Federal Railroad Administration — Business Operations and
Strategy Chief — (301) 741-6987

Marty T. Mendiola (Retired) — Lower Granite Lock and Dam - Operation Project Manager
509-595-1697 — Marty.T.Mendiola@gmail.com

Joyce Dunning — USACE — Walla Walla District — Chief, NRM Walla Walla District 509-
527-7702 - Joyce.M.Dunning@usace.army.mil

David Hoffer - USACE — Walla Walla District - Chief, Resource Management
509-527-7341 - David.M.Hoffer@usace.army.mil

Amanda Collins - USACE — Albeni Falls Dam — Operations Project Manager
251-472-7371 - Amanda.M.Collins@usace.army.mil

Patty Strange - CPAC—NWD —Walla Walla - Human Resource Specialist
509-527-7029 - Patty.A.Strange@usace.army.mil

Mark Morder, M Electric - President
602-509-4049 — melectric@gmail.com

Chrissy Rednour, Humana — Training Specialist
813-695-6969

Jacinda J Aiken Mind Body and Flow LLC - CEO
480-262-0905 — Jacinda@mindbodyandflow.com
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